FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 01-02-2001



101567624

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Dkt. No.66636

12/14/00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Isabelle Marie-Francoise Laye Ted Riley Lindstrom Jimbay P. Loh Matthew Zwolfer David Glenn Pechak Alice Shen Cha Bruce Edward Campbell  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: Three Lakes Drive,
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Northfield State: IL ZIP: 60093  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appln, the A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard A. Kaba  Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY  Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603-3406	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account only if check is Missing or improper</li> <li>8. Deposit Account No.  06-1135</li> </ul>
/02/2001 AAHMED1 00000119 09/36833	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i true copy of the original document.  Richard A. Kaba Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

We, ISABELLE MARIE-FRANCOISE LAYE, of Wheeling, State of Illinois, JIMBAY P. LOH, of Greenoaks, State of Illinois, DAVID GLENN PECHAK, of Glen Ellyn, State of Illinois, ALICE SHEN CHA, of Northbrook, State of Illinois, BRUCE EDWARD CAMPBELL, of Glenview, State of Illinois, TED RILEY LINDSTROM, of Lake Forest, State of Illinois, and MATTHEW ZWOLFER, of Chicago, State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, of Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093 and having an office at 555 South Broadway, Tarrytown, New York 10591, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

## HIGH MOISTURE CREAM CHEESE TEXTURE CONTROL

signed by us on the date shown below; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

December, 5th, 2000 ISABELLE MARIE-FRANCOISE LAYE

Dec. 5 1, 2000 JIMBAY P. LOH

PATENT REEL: 011372 FRAME: 0865

5 pec.	2000	Don'd Blam Pechak  DAVID GLENN PECHAK
Dee. 5	2000	Ober Shen Cha
Dec. 6,	2000	Bauce Edward Campbell BRUCE EDWARD CAMPBELL
December 7	2000	Ted Riley LINDSTROM
Dec, 6,	2000	MATTHEW ZWOLFER

State of Illinois )
) SS
County of Cook )

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SALLY A. RAKESTRAW
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **ISABELLE MARIE-FRANCOISE LAYE**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

State of Illinois )

County of Cook

Sec. 5

Solly A. Rakestran

Notary Public

SALLY A. Rakestran

Notary Public, State of 1807-8's

My Commission Expires 5/2 22

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **JIMBAY P. LOH**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Dec. 5, 2000 Jaling Q. Rakestrand Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

SALLY A RAKESTRAW

State of Illinois )
SALLY A. RAKESTRAW
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **DAVID GLENN PECHAK**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Dec 5, 2000 Sully a. Knkesteaur-Notary Public State of Illinois ) SS County of Cook

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared ALICE SHEN CHA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Dec. 5, 2000 Selly A. Kakestraw Notary Public

State of Illinois ) ) SS County of Cook

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared BRUCE EDWARD CAMPBELL, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Dec 6, 2000 July a. Lakestran Notary Public

State of Illinois ) SS

County of Cook

SATE TO BE LIKAW

Note: A Section of Minois

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **TED RILEY LINDSTROM**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Dec. 7, 2000 Jelly a. Likestran Notary Public

Docket No. 66636

State	of	Illinois	)	
			)	SS
County	r of	Cook	)	

"OFFICIAL SEAL" SALLY A. RAKESTRAW Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 5/2/02

I hereby certify that before me at Glenview, in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared MATTHEW ZWOLFER, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

Wec. 6, 2000 Jelly a. Rekestraw Notary Public

-5-